Oklahoma City (1-4, 0-1 SAC) -vs- John Brown (Ark.) (4-3, 1-0 SAC)

11/28/23 at Siloam Springs, Ark. (Bill George Arena)

_I?_ate: élé %8/ 23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Sli:::?.SiI;)amp.Sn;r:ings, Ark. (Bill George Arena) Oklahoma City 8 2 20 46
John Brown (Ark.) 17 18 19 16 70

Oklahoma City 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Jerzie Bryant * 32 4-14 1-5 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 3 0 1 11

14  Amiya Howard e 26  2-7 1-4 0-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 5

10 Amaya Gordon * 29 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 4

21  Cacie Gorman i 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 1 0 4

11 Ray Osborn * 14 0-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0

05 Myracle Washington 23 3-11 1-5 3-3 1-1 2 0 1 2 1 1 10

25 Jazmin Adams 23  3-5 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 1 5 6

34 Analynn Bohner 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

24  Lauren Rowan 20 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 1 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-64 3-17 7-9 13-21 34 8 10 12 4 9 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-18 22.22% 1-4 25.00% 0-2 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77% 0-3 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 7-20 35.00% 1-6 16.67% 5-5 100.00%

Total 18-64 28.1% 3-17 17.6% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 25 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:37

John Brown (Ark.) 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Tarrah Stephens * 25  6-6 3-3 2-6 0-10 10 2 2 3 3 2 17

30 Natalie Smith =3 32 5-15 3-9 0-0 1-7 8 0 3 4 0 0 13

02 Emily Sanders * 31 4-9 2-3 0-0 3-3 6 0 4 1 0 0 10

25  Graci Harris =3 33 3-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 6 0 0 1 8

14  Bella Irlenborn * 28 2-10 1-4 2-2 4-3 7 3 1 2 1 1 7

20 Leah Anderson 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6

15 Nadia Akbar 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

05 Elise Cone 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2

24  Briley Burns 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

33 Grace Latham 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Abbey Sanders 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0

04 Clare Barger 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Josie Sisk 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Ashley Phelan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 204 27-58 9-24 7-12 11-33 44 10 18 13 4 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00% 1-5 20.00% 0-2 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-18 33.33% 5-10 50.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 8-12 66.67% 2-5 40.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67% 1-4 25.00% 5-6 83.33%

Total 27-58 46.6% 9-24 37.5% 7-12 58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 41

Fast Break Points: 6



Largest Lead: 32 4th-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 04:23



1st Box Score
Oklahoma City 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jerzie Bryant 14 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
14  Amiya Howard 16 1-5 1-4 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
10 Amaya Gordon 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21  Cacie Gorman 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
11  Ray Osborn 11 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
5 Myracle Washington 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25  Jazmin Adams 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
34  Analynn Bohner 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Lauren Rowan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 8-31 1-7 0-2 7-11 18 3 4 6 3 1 17
25.8% 14.3% 0.0%
John Brown (Ark.) 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Tarrah Stephens 12 3-3 2-2 1-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 3 1 9
30 Natalie Smith 17  2-9 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 0 6
2 Emily Sanders 17  3-7 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 3 0 0 0 7
25  Graci Harris 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2
14  Bella Irlenborn 17 2-7 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 2 1 0 5
20 Leah Anderson 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Nadia Akbar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Elise Cone 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
24  Briley Burns 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Grace Latham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbey Sanders 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Clare Barger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Josie Sisk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ashley Phelan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 14-34 6-15 1-4 10-16 26 3 11 5 4 2 35

41.2% 40.0% 25.0%



2nd Box Score
Oklahoma City 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jerzie Bryant 18 1-7 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 5
14  Amiya Howard 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
10 Amaya Gordon 13 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
21  Cacie Gorman 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11  Ray Osborn 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Myracle Washington 15 2-7 1-4 358 1-1 2 0 1 2 1 1 8
25  Jazmin Adams 15 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 5 6
34  Analynn Bohner 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24  Lauren Rowan 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 10-33 2-10 7-7 6-10 16 5 6 6 1 8 29
30.3% 20.0% 100.0%
John Brown (Ark.) 18
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Tarrah Stephens 13 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 1 8
30 Natalie Smith 15 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 7
2 Emily Sanders 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
25  Graci Harris 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 6
14  Bella Irlenborn 11 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
20 Leah Anderson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Nadia Akbar 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
5 Elise Cone 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24  Briley Burns 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33  Grace Latham 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Abbey Sanders 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Clare Barger 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Josie Sisk 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ashley Phelan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 103 13-24 3-9 6-8 1-17 18 7 7 8 0 3 35

54.2% 33.3% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 09:37 2-0 V2
ASSIST by HOWARD,AMIYA --
09:19 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by IRLENBORN,BELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SANDERS,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
08:26 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,GRACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS, TARRAH

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
07:56 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 07:48
07:48 BLOCK by STEPHENS, TARRAH
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE(in the paint) 07:40 4-4
07:32 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,EMILY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
07:09 TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,AMIYA 06:57

o= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
06:40 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
o= ASSIST by HARRIS,GRACI

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 06:22
06:22 BLOCK by STEPHENS, TARRAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,EMILY
06:10 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 06:03
06:03 BLOCK by IRLENBORN,BELLA
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,AMIYA 05:49 7-9 H2
ASSIST by OSBORN,RAY --
05:22 TURNOVER by IRLENBORN,BELLA
05:22 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LEAH
05:22 SUB OUT by IRLENBORN,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 05:05
REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint) 05:01 9-9

04:42 9-11 H2 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS, TARRAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SANDERS,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 04:09
o= REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
FOUL by BRYANT,JERZIE 03:59
03:59 MISS FT by STEPHENS, TARRAH
03:59 MISS FT by STEPHENS, TARRAH
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE 03:59
SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY 03:59
03:59 SUB IN by CONE,ELISE
03:59 SUB OUT by HARRIS,GRACI
REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE o=
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE 03:41
o= REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
03:28 TURNOVER by STEPHENS, TARRAH
03:28 SUB IN by IRLENBORN,BELLA
03:28 SUB OUT by STEPHENS, TARRAH

03:18 FOUL by IRLENBORN,BELLA



MISS FT by HOWARD,AMIYA
MISS FT by HOWARD,AMIYA

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JERZIE
SUB IN by ROWAN,LAUREN

SUB IN by OSBORN,RAY

SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMIYA

REBOUND DEF by ROWAN,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN

SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

SUB IN by BRYANT,JERZIE

SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA

SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

FOUL by BRYANT,JERZIE
SUB IN by HOWARD,AMIYA
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN

VISITORS: Oklahoma City

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

9-13

9-15

9-17

H4

H 6

H8

REBOUND DEF by CONE,ELISE
GOOD JUMPER by CONE,ELISE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by IRLENBORN,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by IRLENBORN, BELLA
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LEAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONE,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by IRLENBORN,BELLA

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LEAH

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by IRLENBORN,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by IRLENBORN,BELLA

HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,RAY

TURNOVER by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

REBOUND DEF by ROWAN,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWARD,AMIYA

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,AMIYA
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,LAUREN

09:47
09:47
09:38
09:22
08:59

08:41

08:31

07:58

07:31

11-17

11-20

H 6

H9

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

FOUL by STEPHENS,TARRAH

TURNOVER by IRLENBORN,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ABBEY
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS, TARRAH
ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE



TURNOVER by GORMAN,CACIE

BLOCK by OSBORN,RAY
REBOUND DEF by ROWAN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by ROWAN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY

BLOCK by ADAMS,JAZMIN

FOUL by ADAMS,JAZMIN

TURNOVER by ROWAN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,AMIYA
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JAZMIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,CACIE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,CACIE

STEAL by BRYANT,JERZIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AMIYA
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,AMIYA

BLOCK by GORMAN,CACIE

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE
REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOWARD,AMIYA

07:13
07:13
06:54
06:54
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:23
06:21
06:21
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
05:57
05:57
05:48

05:39
05:36
05:36

05:26

05:07
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:31
04:13
04:13
04:08
03:40

03:29
03:28
03:28
03:12
03:12

03:08

03:05
03:00
02:43
02:35
02:10
01:54
01:54
01:54

11-21 H10

11-24 H 13

13-24 H11

13-26 H 13

15-26 H11
15-29 H 14

STEAL by SANDERS,ABBEY
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS, EMILY
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS, EMILY

REBOUND OFF by IRLENBORN,BELLA

MISS FT by STEPHENS, TARRAH

GOOD FT by STEPHENS, TARRAH(in the paint)
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LEAH

SUB OUT by IRLENBORN,BELLA

STEAL by STEPHENS,TARRAH
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY

BLOCK by STEPHENS,TARRAH

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS, TARRAH
ASSIST by SANDERS,EMILY

FOUL by HARRIS,GRACI

SUB IN by IRLENBORN,BELLA
SUB OUT by STEPHENS, TARRAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SANDERS,ABBEY

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,GRACI

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ABBEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by IRLENBORN,BELLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND OFF by IRLENBORN, BELLA

MISS JUMPER by IRLENBORN,BELLA

REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
ASSIST by HARRIS,GRACI

SUB IN by CONE,ELISE
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LEAH



SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN 01:52

SUB IN by ROWAN,LAUREN 01:52
SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMIYA 01:52
SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE 01:52
01:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,EMILY
01:20 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS, EMILY
-- ASSIST by IRLENBORN,BELLA
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE 00:56 17-32 H 15
ASSIST by ROWAN,LAUREN --
00:43 17-35 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by IRLENBORN,BELLA
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,GRACI
MISS JUMPER by ROWAN,LAUREN 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
00:03 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,GRACI
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATALIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)
TURNOVER by HOWARD,AMIYA 09:32
09:32 STEAL by IRLENBORN,BELLA

09:24 17-38 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,TARRAH
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,GRACI
MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 08:52
== REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
08:39 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,RAY ==
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 08:26 19-38 H 19
ASSIST by BRYANT,JERZIE ==
07:58 19-40 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,CACIE 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
07:12 MISS 3PTR by IRLENBORN,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
TURNOVER by GORMAN,CACIE 07:04
SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN 06:58
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE 06:58
SUB OUT by GORMAN, CACIE 06:58
SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY 06:58
06:48 19-42 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS, TARRAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE 06:36
06:17 TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE
STEAL by ADAMS,JAZMIN 06:17
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE 06:02 22-42 H20
ASSIST by BRYANT,JERZIE —
05:44 TURNOVER by SANDERS,EMILY
STEAL by ADAMS,JAZMIN 05:44
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE 05:35
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE —
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 05:27
— REBOUND DEF by IRLENBORN, BELLA
05:05 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE —
BLOCK by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE 05:05
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 04:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ROWAN,LAUREN 04:55
SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMIYA 04:55
04:55 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LEAH

04:55 SUB IN by CONE,ELISE



MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

FOUL by GORDON,AMAYA

TURNOVER by BRYANT,JERZIE

STEAL by ROWAN,LAUREN

GOOD FT by ROWAN,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by ROWAN,LAUREN(in the paint)
FOUL by ROWAN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JAZMIN

STEAL by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JERZIE

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

SUB IN by GORMAN,CACIE

SUB IN by HOWARD,AMIYA

SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE

SUB OUT by ROWAN, LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWARD,AMIYA

VISITORS: Oklahoma City

22-43

23-43
24-43

24-45

24-47

24-50

24-52

26-52

26-54

H 21

H 20
H 19

H 21

H 23

H 26

H 28

H 26

H 28

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by IRLENBORN,BELLA
SUB OUT by SANDERS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by STEPHENS, TARRAH
GOOD FT by STEPHENS, TARRAH(in the paint)

STEAL by STEPHENS,TARRAH
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,TARRAH

FOUL by STEPHENS,TARRAH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,GRACI(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIS,GRACI

SUB IN by SANDERS,EMILY

SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LEAH
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,GRACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,TARRAH

STEAL by HARRIS,GRACI
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,EMILY
ASSIST by HARRIS,GRACI

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH

GOOI? JUMPER by ANDERSON,LEAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STEPHENS, TARRAH

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS, TARRAH(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

STEAL by ADAMS,JAZMIN
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

09:45
09:43
09:32

09:28
09:16
09:16
08:48

FOUL by IRLENBORN,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by IRLENBORN,BELLA
TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,EMILY



REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE(in the paint)

STEAL by GORDON,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

FOUL by GORMAN,CACIE

SUB IN by ROWAN,LAUREN

GOOD FT by BRYANT,JERZIE
GOOD FT by BRYANT,JERZIE
SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA

FOUL by HOWARD,AMIYA

MISS JUMPER by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AMIYA
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,AMIYA
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AMIYA
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,AMIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE
SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN

SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMIYA

SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

FOUL by ADAMS,JAZMIN

GOOD JUMPER by BOHNER,ANNALYNN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE

STEAL by ADAMS,JAZMIN

27-54
28-54

28-55
28-56

29-56
30-56

30-57
30-58

32-58

32-60

32-63

32-64

34-64
34-66

H 27
H 26

H 27
H 28

H 27
H 26

H 27
H 28

H 26

H 28

H 31

H 32

H 30
H 32

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE

FOUL by CONE,ELISE

TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE
FOUL by CONE,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by IRLENBORN,BELLA

REBOUND OFF by IRLENBORN,BELLA

GOOD FT by IRLENBORN,BELLA(in the paint)
GOOD FT by IRLENBORN,BELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by IRLENBORN,BELLA

SUB OUT by IRLENBORN,BELLA

GOOD FT by HARRIS,GRACI(in the paint)
GOOD FT by HARRIS,GRACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TARRAH
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRILEY

MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BRILEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,BRILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB IN by AKBAR,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
ASSIST by SANDERS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by AKBAR,NADIA

MISS FT by AKBAR,NADIA

GOOD FT by AKBAR,NADIA(in the paint)
SUB IN by SANDERS,ABBEY

SUB IN by IRLENBORN,BELLA

SUB OUT by STEPHENS, TARRAH

SUB OUT by SANDERS,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by AKBAR,NADIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AKBAR,NADIA



GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 02:52 36-66 H 30

ASSIST by BRYANT,JERZIE --

02:52 FOUL by HARRIS,GRACI
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:52 37-66 H 29

02:41 TURNOVER by AKBAR,NADIA
STEAL by ADAMS,JAZMIN 02:41
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JAZMIN 02:28 39-66 H 27
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,MYRACLE --

02:09 MISS 3PTR by IRLENBORN,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by ROWAN,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,GRACI
01:54 39-68 H29 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,GRACI

GOOD JUMPER by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 01:34 41-68 H 27
01:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:34 SUB IN by PHELAN,ASHLEY
01:34 SUB IN by LATHAM,GRACE
01:34 SUB IN by SISK,JOSIE
01:34 SUB IN by BARGER,CLARE
01:34 SUB OUT by SANDERS,ABBEY
01:34 SUB OUT by AKBAR,NADIA
01:34 SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
01:34 SUB OUT by IRLENBORN,BELLA
01:11 MISS JUMPER by BARGER,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROWAN,LAUREN 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,GRACE
00:47 41-70 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PHELAN,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 00:31
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint) 00:29 43-70 H 27
00:05 MISS JUMPER by PHELAN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN ==
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE 00:00 46-70 H 24
ASSIST by ROWAN,LAUREN ==



